

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 70736, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution approves plans and specifications and authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with Dane County for cost sharing for West Broadway Pavement Replacement - 2022. The estimated City share of the project cost is \$400,000. Funding is available in MUNIS 14033.

Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with Dane County for West Broadway Pavement Replacement - 2022. (14th AD)

Body

PREAMBLE

Dane County is proposing a pavement replacement project on CTH BW (West Broadway) between USH 12/18 and Frazier Avenue. Dane County is the lead and it involves work in the City of Madison and City of Monona. The project will include complete pavement replacement, minor storm work, installation of bike lanes and pedestrian crossing upgrades. Project cost is approximately 50% Dane County, 25% Clty of Monona and 25% Clty of Madison.

BE IT RESOLVED,

- 1) That the plans and specifications for West Broadway Pavement Replacement 2022, be and are hereby approved.
- 2) That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with Dane County for cost sharing of the project.